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Section II Championships - Division 1 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Shenendehowa 1:36.86 401:41.43

1) Joseph Homan JR 2) Luther Gordon SR 3) Jackson Homan FR 4) Josh Tsai SO

    2 Shaker 1:37.02 341:42.56
1) Nicholas Buff SR 2) William Matz SR 3) Zeeshan Irani SR 4) Mark Enright SR

    3 Ballston Spa 1:37.55 321:39.20
1) Jesse Haraden SR 2) Tanner Damico JR 3) Clayton Bennice JR 4) John Stack SO

    4 Bethlehem Central 1:39.48 301:41.72
1) Alexander Taber SR 2) Connor Doyle JR 3) Richard Sweeney JR 4) Brendan Cartwright SO

    5 Niskayuna 1:41.60 281:42.12
1) Scott Ward FR 2) Trevor Matuszyk SR 3) Spencer Brownewell SO 4) Bryan Liu FR

    6 Saratoga Springs 1:52.50 261:52.73
1) Josef Laurer 8 2) Adam Bollinger SR 3) Nick Marron 8 4) Sam Mastrianni JR

    7 Albany 1:55.03 241:54.26
1) Sedric Tello JR 2) Venn Engstrom 7 3) Peter Coons JR 4) Caleb Farleigh SR

    8 Schenectady 2:02.09 222:02.58
1) Sean Spinks JR 2) Colin Kennedy SR 3) Christopher Goberdhan SO 4) Kenneth Valentin JR

 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Ballston Spa 1:39.20 q  1:39.51

1) Jesse Haraden SR 2) Tanner Damico JR 3) Clayton Bennice JR 4) John Stack SO

    2 Shenendehowa 1:41.43 q  1:39.69
1) Joseph Homan JR 2) Jackson Homan FR 3) Josh Tsai SO 4) Andy Ouyang SR

    3 Bethlehem Central 1:41.72 q  1:40.96
1) Alexander Taber SR 2) Connor Doyle JR 3) Richard Sweeney JR 4) Brendan Cartwright SO

    4 Niskayuna 1:42.12 q  1:45.57
1) Scott Ward FR 2) Trevor Matuszyk SR 3) Spencer Brownewell SO 4) Bryan Liu FR

    5 Shaker 1:42.56 q  1:37.71
1) Matthew Kearney JR 2) Andrew O'Connor SO 3) John Fitzgerald JR 4) Zeeshan Irani SR

    6 Saratoga Springs 1:52.73 q  1:45.82
1) Josef Laurer 8 2) Adam Bollinger SR 3) Nick Marron 8 4) Sam Mastrianni JR

    7 Albany 1:54.26 q  1:56.24
1) Sedric Tello JR 2) Venn Engstrom 7 3) Peter Coons JR 4) Caleb Farleigh SR

    8 Schenectady 2:02.58 q  1:51.86
1) Sean Spinks JR 2) Colin Kennedy SR 3) Christopher Goberdhan SO 4) Kenneth Valentin JR

    --- Guilderland-Voorheesville DQ  1:46.60
1) Joseph Gravino FR 2) Michael Ardito SO 3) Jeremy Collison SR 4) Daniel Zhu JR

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Shenendehowa SR1 Luther Gordon 1:43.03 201:45.24
Schenectady SR2 Calvin Cleworth 1:44.46 171:45.96
Shaker SO3 George Enright 1:45.24 161:46.46
Bethlehem Central SR4 Alexander Taber 1:47.36 151:49.79
Shaker SO5 Ian McElrath 1:47.41 141:47.83
Shenendehowa JR*6 Adam Kogan 1:47.44 12 . 501:46.91
Shaker SR*6 Frank Miao 1:47.44 12 . 501:46.66
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Section II Championships - Division 1 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Ballston Spa SR8 James Bonga 1:48.87 111:49.65
B - Final

Niskayuna JR9 Ethan Bachert 1:48.42 91:50.17
Shaker FR10 Peter Schmeer 1:51.28 71:52.16
Bethlehem Central SO11 John Moloney 1:52.56 61:52.52
Niskayuna SO12 Derek Wolfe 1:52.58 51:54.30
Shenendehowa SO13 Jack Ryan 1:52.70 41:54.24
Saratoga Springs SO14 Nate Marron 1:53.54 31:54.27
Shenendehowa SR15 Kevin Ostrander 1:53.78 21:53.06
Bethlehem Central JR16 Matthew Clarke 1:55.39 11:52.08

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shenendehowa SR1 Luther Gordon 1:45.24 q  1:46.15
Schenectady SR2 Calvin Cleworth 1:45.96 q  1:47.04
Shaker SO3 George Enright 1:46.46 q  1:47.19
Shaker SR4 Frank Miao 1:46.66 q  1:51.04
Shenendehowa JR5 Adam Kogan 1:46.91 q  1:50.06
Shaker SO6 Ian McElrath 1:47.83 q  1:50.75
Ballston Spa SR7 James Bonga 1:49.65 q  1:49.68
Bethlehem Central SR8 Alexander Taber 1:49.79 q  1:48.65

Niskayuna JR9 Ethan Bachert 1:50.17 q  1:52.06
Bethlehem Central JR10 Matthew Clarke 1:52.08 q  1:56.53
Shaker FR11 Peter Schmeer 1:52.16 q  1:58.16
Bethlehem Central SO12 John Moloney 1:52.52 q  1:58.90
Shenendehowa SR13 Kevin Ostrander 1:53.06 q  1:58.20
Shenendehowa SO14 Jack Ryan 1:54.24 q  1:56.70
Saratoga Springs SO15 Nate Marron 1:54.27 q  1:54.78
Niskayuna SO16 Derek Wolfe 1:54.30 q  2:01.01

Bethlehem Central SR17 Jacob Rosenblum J1:54.30  1:56.91
Saratoga Springs SO18 David Dennett 1:55.38  1:57.28

Niskayuna  819 Mark Lipkin 1:56.38  2:00.56
Niskayuna SO20 Trevor Grigas 1:57.26  1:57.85
Saratoga Springs FR21 Andrew Canjura 2:00.23  2:03.20
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO22 Justin Nhan 2:06.28  2:05.06
Saratoga Springs  823 Micheal Masten 2:08.07  2:09.86
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR24 Trevor McHugh 2:08.93  2:09.57

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Shaker SR1 William Matz 1:53.36 201:55.61
Saratoga Springs SO2 Zach Zwijacz 1:53.60 171:54.66
Shenendehowa JR3 Joseph Homan 1:55.93 161:55.11
Bethlehem Central JR4 Connor Doyle 1:58.40 151:58.23
Shaker SR5 Nicholas Buff 2:00.42 142:00.15
Shenendehowa FR6 Kaleb Hotaling 2:00.43 131:58.65
Niskayuna SR7 Trevor Matuszyk 2:01.67 122:00.51
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Section II Championships - Division 1 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Ballston Spa JR8 Tanner Damico 2:01.89 112:00.70
B - Final

Shaker SO9 Steven Yu 1:59.04 92:00.90
Shenendehowa SO10 Brian Harding 2:01.91 72:01.91
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR11 Jeremy Collison 2:03.03 62:02.95
Niskayuna FR12 Scott Ward 2:04.39 52:05.42
Shaker JR13 Joseph Bouchard 2:08.42 42:08.49
Bethlehem Central  814 Juneau Wang 2:10.28 32:09.88
Shenendehowa  815 Zack Lassetter 2:10.83 22:10.57
Saratoga Springs SR16 Adam Bollinger 2:13.48 12:10.75

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Saratoga Springs SO1 Zach Zwijacz 1:54.66 q  1:57.05
Shenendehowa JR2 Joseph Homan 1:55.11 q  2:00.40
Shaker SR3 William Matz 1:55.61 q  1:56.34
Bethlehem Central JR4 Connor Doyle 1:58.23 q  2:02.72
Shenendehowa FR5 Kaleb Hotaling 1:58.65 q  2:05.56
Shaker SR6 Nicholas Buff 2:00.15 q  2:04.03
Niskayuna SR7 Trevor Matuszyk 2:00.51 q  2:06.37
Ballston Spa JR8 Tanner Damico 2:00.70 q  2:02.04

Shaker SO9 Steven Yu 2:00.90 q  2:00.42
Shenendehowa SO10 Brian Harding 2:01.91 q  2:05.46
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR11 Jeremy Collison 2:02.95 q  2:02.90
Niskayuna FR12 Scott Ward 2:05.42 q  2:07.69
Shaker JR13 Joseph Bouchard 2:08.49 q  2:11.96
Bethlehem Central  814 Juneau Wang 2:09.88 q  2:11.50
Shenendehowa  815 Zack Lassetter 2:10.57 q  2:12.58
Saratoga Springs SR16 Adam Bollinger 2:10.75 q  2:12.60

Bethlehem Central SO17 Benjamin Goodrich 2:12.94  2:16.23
Niskayuna SR18 Ben Cazer 2:14.06  2:14.20

Saratoga Springs  819 Nick Marron 2:15.79  2:19.92
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR20 Samuel Cole 2:16.34  2:22.04
Bethlehem Central SO21 Ryan Fisk 2:16.45  2:25.54
Niskayuna SO22 Owen LaFlamme 2:18.16  2:21.44
Ballston Spa FR23 Alexander Hodge 2:18.60  2:22.27
Ballston Spa SO24 Karl Burkert 2:28.22  2:31.20
Schenectady SR25 Connor Walton 2:28.72  2:33.47

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Shaker SR1 Zeeshan Irani 21.74 2021.87
Ballston Spa JR2 Clayton Bennice 21.87 1721.92
Bethlehem Central SO3 Brendan Cartwright 21.89 1622.04
Shaker SR4 Mark Enright 22.13 1521.96
Ballston Spa SO*5 John Stack 22.74 13 . 5022.45
Shenendehowa SO*5 Josh Tsai 22.74 13 . 5022.52
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Section II Championships - Division 1 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Niskayuna FR7 Bryan Liu 22.78 1222.86
Shenendehowa SR8 Dillon Harding 22.83 1122.74

B - Final
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR9 Joseph Gravino 22.57 922.88
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR10 Daniel Zhu 22.94 722.96
Shenendehowa FR11 James Jordan 23.13 623.20
Schenectady SO12 Maxwell Bent 23.24 523.07
Bethlehem Central JR13 Richard Sweeney 23.26 423.20
Shenendehowa SR14 Andy Ouyang 23.50 323.56
Saratoga Springs SR15 Jace McClements 23.60 223.33
Ballston Spa SO16 Eric Slocum 23.98 123.47

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shaker SR1 Zeeshan Irani 21.87 q  22.65
Ballston Spa JR2 Clayton Bennice 21.92 q  22.21
Shaker SR3 Mark Enright 21.96 q  22.79
Bethlehem Central SO4 Brendan Cartwright 22.04 q  22.34
Ballston Spa SO5 John Stack 22.45 q  23.08
Shenendehowa SO6 Josh Tsai 22.52 q  22.98
Shenendehowa SR7 Dillon Harding 22.74 q  23.58
Niskayuna FR8 Bryan Liu 22.86 q  23.68

Guilderland-Voorheesville FR9 Joseph Gravino 22.88 q  23.62
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR10 Daniel Zhu 22.96 q  23.49
Schenectady SO11 Maxwell Bent 23.07 q  23.32
Shenendehowa FR*12 James Jordan 23.20 q  23.99
Bethlehem Central JR*12 Richard Sweeney 23.20 q  23.43
Saratoga Springs SR14 Jace McClements 23.33 q  24.11
Ballston Spa SO15 Eric Slocum 23.47 q  23.74
Shenendehowa SR16 Andy Ouyang 23.56 q  23.81

Shaker SR17 Dimetri Santoro 23.82  24.38
Ballston Spa JR18 Damian Randall 23.98  24.82

Niskayuna SR19 Bryan Colby 24.11  24.90
Bethlehem Central  820 Jason Wu 24.22  24.40
Schenectady SO21 Malcolm Chank 24.26  25.09
Niskayuna FR22 Victor Schingo 24.30  24.29
Albany JR23 Peter Coons 24.33  24.58
Shaker SR24 Chris Connolly 24.34  24.94
Bethlehem Central SO25 Hudson Hyams 24.39  24.72
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO26 Alexander Cresanti 24.49  24.86
Saratoga Springs JR27 Sam Mastrianni 24.90  24.90
Albany SR28 Caleb Farleigh 25.15  25.01
Niskayuna SR29 David Ashworth 25.21  25.74
Schenectady JR30 Kenneth Valentin 25.83  25.92
Albany SR31 Nathaniel Osbourne 26.99  26.07
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Section II Championships - Division 1 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results
 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals Score Points

Shenendehowa SO1 Nick Lydon 573.65 20333.65
Shenendehowa JR2 Ian Killane 546.10 17309.00
Niskayuna SR3 Jack Newton 510.50 16310.00
Ballston Spa JR4 Jack Larkin 498.20 15255.55
Niskayuna FR5 Matthew Chao 487.05 14275.15
Bethlehem Central JR6 Chris Redmond 477.60 13262.80
Shaker FR7 Xavier Hults 402.25 12252.65
Shenendehowa FR8 Erik Herrero 377.55 11213.55
Shenendehowa FR9 Yang Zheng Foon 358.05 9207.50
Shaker JR10 Connor Smith 356.45 7208.90
Shaker FR11 Bryan Flores 335.95 6193.20
Shaker JR12 Austin Smith 333.05 5202.90
Bethlehem Central JR13 Brogan Lacey 327.40 4208.15
Ballston Spa JR14 Jack Stringer 320.95 3192.40
Saratoga Springs JR15 Cahal Kolakowski 315.45 2208.90
Saratoga Springs  716 Ethan Murphy 276.30 1173.55
Saratoga Springs  817 Greydon Parker 197.35  150.90

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Shaker SR1 William Matz 51.26 2052.44
Saratoga Springs SO2 Zach Zwijacz 51.52 1751.92
Schenectady SR3 Calvin Cleworth 51.61 1652.22
Niskayuna JR4 Ethan Bachert 52.39 1552.50
Shaker JR5 John Fitzgerald 54.24 1453.59
Shenendehowa FR6 Jackson Homan 54.30 1354.24
Niskayuna SO7 Spencer Brownewell 54.36 1254.86
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR8 Jeremy Collison 54.78 1154.65

B - Final
Saratoga Springs SR9 Jace McClements 54.68 954.91
Shenendehowa FR10 Nicholas Salzone 55.37 755.96
Albany JR11 Peter Coons 56.77 657.70
Shenendehowa FR12 Shrujay Rompicherla 57.55 557.99
Niskayuna SR*13 Ben Cazer 58.33 3 . 5058.61
Albany SR*13 Caleb Farleigh 58.33 3 . 5057.68
Shenendehowa SO15 Peter Kirkpatrick 58.96 259.03
Bethlehem Central  816 Joseph Chiarella 59.26 159.19

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Saratoga Springs SO1 Zach Zwijacz 51.92 q  52.79
Schenectady SR2 Calvin Cleworth 52.22 q  53.33
Shaker SR3 William Matz 52.44 q  51.49
Niskayuna JR4 Ethan Bachert 52.50 q  54.35
Shaker JR5 John Fitzgerald 53.59 q  56.10
Shenendehowa FR6 Jackson Homan 54.24 q  55.47
Guilderland-Voorheesville SR7 Jeremy Collison 54.65 q  54.97
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Section II Championships - Division 1 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Niskayuna SO8 Spencer Brownewell 54.86 q  57.08

Saratoga Springs SR9 Jace McClements 54.91 q  57.59
Shenendehowa FR10 Nicholas Salzone 55.96 q  57.85
Albany SR11 Caleb Farleigh 57.68 q  58.54
Albany JR12 Peter Coons 57.70 q  58.30
Shenendehowa FR13 Shrujay Rompicherla 57.99 q  58.83
Niskayuna SR14 Ben Cazer 58.61 q  1:01.00
Shenendehowa SO15 Peter Kirkpatrick 59.03 q  59.93
Bethlehem Central  816 Joseph Chiarella 59.19 q  1:02.81

Shaker SO17 Andrew O'Connor 59.75  1:00.69
Ballston Spa FR18 James Barno 1:00.37  59.95

Guilderland-Voorheesville SO19 Alexander Cresanti 1:00.48  1:02.10
Saratoga Springs  820 Nick Marron 1:00.92  1:01.13
Bethlehem Central JR21 Joseph Beletti-Naccarato 1:01.21  1:01.30
Bethlehem Central SO22 Colin Leonard 1:02.55  1:02.23
Shaker SO23 Nate Einstein 1:03.39  1:03.47
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO24 Justin Nhan 1:03.94  1:02.48
Schenectady JR25 Kenneth Valentin 1:04.51  1:07.77
Ballston Spa SO26 Karl Burkert 1:06.60  1:05.47
Bethlehem Central JR27 Michael Potter 1:07.11  1:07.87
Schenectady SO28 Christopher Goberdhan 1:10.74  1:09.58
Schenectady FR29 Tyler Patillo 1:13.67  1:10.81

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Ballston Spa JR1 Clayton Bennice 47.58 2047.70
Shaker SR2 Mark Enright 48.09 1748.01
Shaker SR3 Zeeshan Irani 48.21 1647.61
Bethlehem Central SO4 Brendan Cartwright 48.57 1548.89
Shaker JR5 John Fitzgerald 49.67 1448.92
Shaker SR6 Frank Miao 49.98 1349.69
Shenendehowa SO7 Josh Tsai 50.46 1249.52
Ballston Spa SO8 John Stack 50.75 1149.69

B - Final
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR9 Joseph Gravino 49.52 950.18
Shenendehowa FR10 James Jordan 50.08 749.77
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR11 Daniel Zhu 50.41 651.07
Niskayuna FR12 Bryan Liu 50.71 550.40
Bethlehem Central JR13 Richard Sweeney 51.30 451.45
Shenendehowa SR14 Andy Ouyang 51.88 351.76
Shenendehowa SR15 Sammy Moumen 51.92 251.39
Bethlehem Central JR16 Matthew Clarke 54.91 151.71

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shaker SR1 Zeeshan Irani 47.61 q  50.85
Ballston Spa JR2 Clayton Bennice 47.70 q  48.61
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Section II Championships - Division 1 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Shaker SR3 Mark Enright 48.01 q  49.03
Bethlehem Central SO4 Brendan Cartwright 48.89 q  49.55
Shaker JR5 John Fitzgerald 48.92 q  49.97
Shenendehowa SO6 Josh Tsai 49.52 q  50.59
Ballston Spa SO*7 John Stack 49.69 q  51.20
Shaker SR*7 Frank Miao 49.69 q  52.09

Shenendehowa FR9 James Jordan 49.77 q  51.67
Guilderland-Voorheesville FR10 Joseph Gravino 50.18 q  51.85
Niskayuna FR11 Bryan Liu 50.40 q  52.40
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR12 Daniel Zhu 51.07 q  51.56
Shenendehowa SR13 Sammy Moumen 51.39 q  53.51
Bethlehem Central JR14 Richard Sweeney 51.45 q  53.13
Bethlehem Central JR15 Matthew Clarke 51.71 q  53.73
Shenendehowa SR16 Andy Ouyang 51.76 q  52.57

Niskayuna SO17 Derek Wolfe 51.92  54.72
Schenectady SO18 Malcolm Chank 52.37  55.96

Bethlehem Central SO19 Hudson Hyams 52.82  53.73
Niskayuna FR20 Victor Schingo 53.30  54.46
Saratoga Springs SO21 David Dennett 53.57  54.84
Ballston Spa SO22 Eric Slocum 53.95  53.69
Niskayuna SR23 David Ashworth 54.49  56.22
Ballston Spa JR24 Damian Randall 54.78  56.63
Albany JR25 Sedric Tello 55.51  57.28
Saratoga Springs JR26 Sam Mastrianni 56.37  55.50

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Ballston Spa SR1 Jesse Haraden 4:42.56 204:42.24
Shaker SO2 George Enright 4:48.95 174:51.77
Shaker SO3 Ian McElrath 4:50.85 164:52.20
Shenendehowa FR4 Nicholas Salzone 4:54.23 154:56.76
Shenendehowa JR5 Adam Kogan 4:54.43 144:54.38
Ballston Spa SR6 James Bonga 5:00.75 134:58.75
Shaker FR7 Peter Schmeer 5:00.88 125:00.87
Bethlehem Central SR8 Jacob Rosenblum 5:03.52 115:02.27

B - Final
Shenendehowa SO9 Jack Ryan 5:00.13 95:05.56
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO10 Michael Ardito 5:04.32 75:03.53
Shaker JR11 Joseph Bouchard 5:04.71 65:09.68
Niskayuna  812 Mark Lipkin 5:06.41 55:10.12
Bethlehem Central  813 Juneau Wang 5:06.45 45:09.65
Bethlehem Central SO14 John Moloney 5:11.30 35:10.75
Niskayuna SO15 Trevor Grigas 5:11.93 25:12.18
Shenendehowa SR16 Kevin Ostrander 5:15.59 15:13.18
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Section II Championships - Division 1 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results
 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ballston Spa SR1 Jesse Haraden 4:42.24 q  4:44.82
Shaker SO2 George Enright 4:51.77 q  4:56.40
Shaker SO3 Ian McElrath 4:52.20 q  5:00.05
Shenendehowa JR4 Adam Kogan 4:54.38 q  4:56.45
Shenendehowa FR5 Nicholas Salzone 4:56.76 q  5:05.04
Ballston Spa SR6 James Bonga 4:58.75 q  5:00.09
Shaker FR7 Peter Schmeer 5:00.87 q  5:04.97
Bethlehem Central SR8 Jacob Rosenblum 5:02.27 q  5:09.35

Guilderland-Voorheesville SO9 Michael Ardito 5:03.53 q  5:09.78
Shenendehowa SO10 Jack Ryan 5:05.56 q  5:10.74
Bethlehem Central  811 Juneau Wang 5:09.65 q  5:09.35
Shaker JR12 Joseph Bouchard 5:09.68 q  5:14.49
Niskayuna  813 Mark Lipkin 5:10.12 q  5:22.16
Bethlehem Central SO14 John Moloney 5:10.75 q  5:23.92
Niskayuna SO15 Trevor Grigas 5:12.18 q  5:19.46
Shenendehowa SR16 Kevin Ostrander 5:13.18 q  5:26.63

Guilderland-Voorheesville FR17 Samuel Cole 5:13.50  5:35.22
Niskayuna  818 Cameron Goodspeed 5:14.77  5:20.62

Ballston Spa SO19 Dylan Haraden 5:18.12  5:18.54
Bethlehem Central JR20 John Jeffers 5:26.04  5:35.99
Saratoga Springs FR21 Andrew Canjura 5:27.11  5:32.12
Ballston Spa FR22 James Barno 5:27.75  5:27.43
Niskayuna SO23 Sean Amberger 5:35.95  5:50.47
Saratoga Springs  824 Mark Gregory 5:36.86  5:36.53
Saratoga Springs  825 Micheal Masten 5:46.22  5:45.39
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR26 Zachary Connolly 6:05.64  6:09.05

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Shaker 1:27.90 401:31.36

1) Mark Enright SR 2) George Enright SO 3) Frank Miao SR 4) Zeeshan Irani SR

    2 Shenendehowa 1:30.52 341:35.16
1) James Jordan FR 2) Kaleb Hotaling FR 3) Dillon Harding SR 4) Adam Kogan JR

    3 Saratoga Springs 1:31.51 321:34.33
1) Jace McClements SR 2) Nick Marron 8 3) David Dennett SO 4) Zach Zwijacz SO

    4 Schenectady 1:32.71 301:33.19
1) Calvin Cleworth SR 2) Maxwell Bent SO 3) Malcolm Chank SO 4) Kenneth Valentin JR

    5 Ballston Spa 1:34.01 281:35.26
1) Damian Randall JR 2) Tanner Damico JR 3) Eric Slocum SO 4) James Bonga SR

    6 Bethlehem Central 1:34.94 261:35.16
1) Jason Wu 8 2) Hudson Hyams SO 3) Matthew Clarke JR 4) Richard Sweeney JR

    7 Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:40.37 241:41.71
1) Samuel Cole FR 2) Zachary Connolly JR 3) Justin Nhan SO 4) Alexander Cresanti SO

    --- Niskayuna DQ  1:32.95
1) Bryan Liu FR 2) Ethan Bachert JR 3) Victor Schingo FR 4) Spencer Brownewell SO
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Section II Championships - Division 1 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

B - Final
    --- Albany DQ  1:50.98

1) Nathaniel Osbourne SR 2) John Rosenwig SO 3) Michael O'Neal SO 4) Whitney Macri JR
 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Shaker 1:31.36 q  1:29.89

1) Mark Enright SR 2) Frank Miao SR 3) Ian McElrath SO 4) George Enright SO

    2 Niskayuna 1:32.95 q  1:37.26
1) Bryan Liu FR 2) Ethan Bachert JR 3) Victor Schingo FR 4) Spencer Brownewell SO

    3 Schenectady 1:33.19 q  1:38.38
1) Calvin Cleworth SR 2) Maxwell Bent SO 3) Malcolm Chank SO 4) Kenneth Valentin JR

    4 Saratoga Springs 1:34.33 q  1:32.45
1) Jace McClements SR 2) David Dennett SO 3) Sam Mastrianni JR 4) Zach Zwijacz SO

    *5 Bethlehem Central 1:35.16 q  1:33.55
1) Jason Wu 8 2) Hudson Hyams SO 3) Matthew Clarke JR 4) Richard Sweeney JR

    *5 Shenendehowa 1:35.16 q  1:31.95
1) Andy Ouyang SR 2) Sammy Moumen SR 3) Kevin Ostrander SR 4) Adam Kogan JR

    7 Ballston Spa 1:35.26 q  1:33.38
1) Jack Stringer JR 2) Erik Hallas SR 3) Eric Slocum SO 4) James Bonga SR

    8 Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:41.71 q  1:36.11
1) Samuel Cole FR 2) Zachary Connolly JR 3) Justin Nhan SO 4) Alexander Cresanti SO

    9 Albany 1:50.98 q  1:45.31
1) Nathaniel Osbourne SR 2) David Dimase SO 3) Michael O'Neal SO 4) Whitney Macri JR

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Shenendehowa JR1 Joseph Homan 52.26 2052.11
Bethlehem Central SR2 Alexander Taber 52.52 1753.64
Shaker SR3 Nicholas Buff 53.58 1653.67
Ballston Spa SR4 Jesse Haraden 55.01 1555.08
Shenendehowa SO5 Brian Harding 55.02 1454.71
Niskayuna SO6 Spencer Brownewell 56.30 1356.08
Shaker JR7 Matthew Kearney 57.37 1257.38
Niskayuna FR8 Scott Ward 58.12 1157.40

B - Final
Saratoga Springs SO9 Nate Marron 57.56 957.69
Niskayuna SR10 Bryan Colby 58.16 759.37
Shenendehowa  811 Zack Lassetter 58.89 659.23
Bethlehem Central JR12 Joseph Beletti-Naccarato 59.05 559.29
Shaker SR13 Chris Connolly 59.24 458.53
Shenendehowa SO14 Michael Galvin 1:00.47 31:00.33
Shaker SR15 Dimetri Santoro 1:01.15 21:01.36
Ballston Spa SO16 Dylan Haraden 1:01.38 11:02.45

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shenendehowa JR1 Joseph Homan 52.11 q  54.39
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Section II Championships - Division 1 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Bethlehem Central SR2 Alexander Taber 53.64 q  54.00
Shaker SR3 Nicholas Buff 53.67 q  54.38
Shenendehowa SO4 Brian Harding 54.71 q  57.20
Ballston Spa SR5 Jesse Haraden 55.08 q  55.50
Niskayuna SO6 Spencer Brownewell 56.08 q  57.96
Shaker JR7 Matthew Kearney 57.38 q  57.31
Niskayuna FR8 Scott Ward 57.40 q  58.01

Saratoga Springs SO9 Nate Marron 57.69 q  58.63
Shaker SR10 Chris Connolly 58.53 q  1:00.99
Shenendehowa  811 Zack Lassetter 59.23 q  1:01.21
Bethlehem Central JR12 Joseph Beletti-Naccarato 59.29 q  59.10
Niskayuna SR13 Bryan Colby 59.37 q  1:00.90
Shenendehowa SO14 Michael Galvin 1:00.33 q  1:02.46
Shaker SR15 Dimetri Santoro 1:01.36 q  1:07.14
Ballston Spa SO16 Dylan Haraden 1:02.45 q  1:02.17

Bethlehem Central SO17 Ryan Fisk 1:04.29  1:06.31
Saratoga Springs  818 Mark Gregory 1:05.29  1:08.07

Albany JR19 Sedric Tello 1:05.68  1:07.18
Bethlehem Central  820 Josh Zheng 1:06.28  1:09.07
Saratoga Springs  821 Josef Laurer 1:06.51  1:07.56
Saratoga Springs SR22 Patrick Buckley 1:09.60  1:12.27
Niskayuna SO23 Sean Amberger 1:10.14  1:12.89
Schenectady JR24 Sean Spinks 1:12.39  1:12.05

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Shenendehowa SR1 Luther Gordon 56.97 2058.01
Ballston Spa JR2 Tanner Damico 57.80 1758.39
Shaker SO3 Steven Yu 59.64 1659.69
Bethlehem Central JR4 Connor Doyle 1:01.75 151:01.51
Shenendehowa FR5 Kaleb Hotaling 1:01.95 141:01.74
Shenendehowa SR6 Dillon Harding 1:02.09 131:02.07
Niskayuna SR7 Trevor Matuszyk 1:02.53 121:02.54
Shenendehowa FR8 Jackson Homan 1:03.38 111:02.28

B - Final
Shaker SO9 Andrew O'Connor 1:03.25 91:04.77
Shaker SO10 Luke Julien 1:03.38 71:04.29
Schenectady SO11 Maxwell Bent 1:04.50 61:03.45
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO12 Michael Ardito 1:05.48 51:04.57
Bethlehem Central SO13 Allen Zhou 1:05.88 41:05.09
Bethlehem Central SO14 Benjamin Goodrich 1:07.29 31:06.05
Bethlehem Central  815 Joseph Chiarella 1:07.40 21:06.17
Shaker JR16 Matthew Kearney 1:09.88 11:05.07

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Shenendehowa SR1 Luther Gordon 58.01 q  57.99
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Section II Championships - Division 1 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ballston Spa JR2 Tanner Damico 58.39 q  1:00.45
Shaker SO3 Steven Yu 59.69 q  1:01.42
Bethlehem Central JR4 Connor Doyle 1:01.51 q  1:02.49
Shenendehowa FR5 Kaleb Hotaling 1:01.74 q  1:04.22
Shenendehowa SR6 Dillon Harding 1:02.07 q  1:06.04
Shenendehowa FR7 Jackson Homan 1:02.28 q  1:04.65
Niskayuna SR8 Trevor Matuszyk 1:02.54 q  1:05.07

Schenectady SO9 Maxwell Bent 1:03.45 q  1:06.03
Shaker SO10 Luke Julien 1:04.29 q  1:07.82
Guilderland-Voorheesville SO11 Michael Ardito 1:04.57 q  1:06.37
Shaker SO12 Andrew O'Connor 1:04.77 q  1:05.31
Shaker JR13 Matthew Kearney 1:05.07 q  1:08.48
Bethlehem Central SO14 Allen Zhou 1:05.09 q  1:06.79
Bethlehem Central SO15 Benjamin Goodrich 1:06.05 q  1:08.20
Bethlehem Central  816 Joseph Chiarella 1:06.17 q  1:11.45

Niskayuna  817 Cameron Goodspeed 1:06.97  1:10.71
Saratoga Springs SR18 Adam Bollinger 1:07.10  1:08.39

Ballston Spa JR19 Mike Bucholtz 1:08.03  1:11.31
Ballston Spa JR20 Jack Larkin 1:08.72  1:12.68
Ballston Spa FR21 Alexander Hodge 1:09.70  1:11.32
Niskayuna SO22 Owen LaFlamme 1:10.34  1:13.17
Schenectady SR23 Connor Walton 1:12.50  1:14.16
Saratoga Springs SR24 Chase Collins 1:13.12  1:15.30
Albany  725 Venn Engstrom 1:14.38  1:16.02
Guilderland-Voorheesville JR26 Zachary Connolly 1:14.72  1:14.36
Saratoga Springs  827 Josef Laurer 1:21.24  1:16.67

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Shaker 3:13.93 403:20.12

1) George Enright SO 2) Ian McElrath SO 3) John Fitzgerald JR 4) William Matz SR

    2 Shenendehowa 3:15.84 343:26.56
1) Josh Tsai SO 2) Joseph Homan JR 3) Adam Kogan JR 4) Luther Gordon SR

    3 Ballston Spa 3:17.37 323:16.73
1) John Stack SO 2) James Bonga SR 3) Jesse Haraden SR 4) Clayton Bennice JR

    4 Bethlehem Central 3:20.89 303:33.92
1) Matthew Clarke JR 2) Connor Doyle JR 3) Brendan Cartwright SO 4) Alexander Taber SR

    5 Guilderland-Voorheesville 3:22.14 283:26.41
1) Jeremy Collison SR 2) Michael Ardito SO 3) Daniel Zhu JR 4) Joseph Gravino FR

    6 Niskayuna 3:25.06 263:28.15
1) Ethan Bachert JR 2) Scott Ward FR 3) Trevor Matuszyk SR 4) Derek Wolfe SO

    7 Saratoga Springs 3:25.64 243:26.04
1) Jace McClements SR 2) Nate Marron SO 3) David Dennett SO 4) Zach Zwijacz SO

    8 Schenectady 3:32.50 223:34.25
1) Calvin Cleworth SR 2) Maxwell Bent SO 3) Malcolm Chank SO 4) Connor Walton SR

B - Final
    9 Albany 3:49.11 183:51.30

1) Caleb Farleigh SR 2) Whitney Macri JR 3) Sedric Tello JR 4) Peter Coons JR
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Section II Championships - Division 1 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships

Division 1

Results
 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Ballston Spa 3:16.73 q  3:19.55

1) John Stack SO 2) James Bonga SR 3) Jesse Haraden SR 4) Clayton Bennice JR

    2 Shaker 3:20.12 q  3:16.34
1) Ian McElrath SO 2) George Enright SO 3) Frank Miao SR 4) John Fitzgerald JR

    3 Saratoga Springs 3:26.04 q  3:29.72
1) Jace McClements SR 2) Nate Marron SO 3) David Dennett SO 4) Zach Zwijacz SO

    4 Guilderland-Voorheesville 3:26.41 q  3:33.67
1) Jeremy Collison SR 2) Michael Ardito SO 3) Daniel Zhu JR 4) Joseph Gravino FR

    5 Shenendehowa 3:26.56 q  3:19.64
1) Joseph Homan JR 2) Sammy Moumen SR 3) Kevin Ostrander SR 4) Adam Kogan JR

    6 Niskayuna 3:28.15 q  3:33.80
1) Ethan Bachert JR 2) Trevor Matuszyk SR 3) Victor Schingo FR 4) Scott Ward FR

    7 Bethlehem Central 3:33.92 q  3:24.95
1) Matthew Clarke JR 2) Connor Doyle JR 3) Brendan Cartwright SO 4) Alexander Taber SR

    8 Schenectady 3:34.25 q  3:37.92
1) Calvin Cleworth SR 2) Maxwell Bent SO 3) Malcolm Chank SO 4) Connor Walton SR

    9 Albany 3:51.30 q  3:50.00
1) Caleb Farleigh SR 2) Whitney Macri JR 3) Sedric Tello JR 4) Peter Coons JR

 
Event 14  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

  - Swim-off
Niskayuna SO--- Derek Wolfe X1:52.10  NT
Bethlehem Central SR--- Jacob Rosenblum X1:52.80  NT


